

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	TAXR 18-092	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Tax Refund			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/18/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/6/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Approval of tax refund to Popp Hutcheson PLLC in the amount of \$3,222.94 due to a value decrease granted by Harris County Appraisal District.					
Sponsors:	Finance					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Approval of tax refund to Popp Hutcheson PLLC in the amount of \$3,222.94 due to a value decrease granted by Harris County Appraisal District.

Summary:

11/6/2018

1

City Council

Section 31.11 of the Texas Property Tax Code requires that all refunds exceeding \$500 be approved by the governing body prior to the issuance of a check to the payee. The following refund is pending:

Popp Hutcheson PLLC in the total amount of \$3,222.94 due to a value decrease granted by Harris County Appraisal District on the 2017 Correction Roll #12 (Account #124-798-002-0001).

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

None.

Approve the tax refund to Popp Hutcheson PLLC.